County Clerk’s Office for the 2025 calendar year.  

3.  Affiant specifically requests the Clay County Council to approve payment of the expenses of 

the Clay County Clerk’s Office for the 2025 calendar year from the Fund in an amount not to 

exceed Seventy-Five Thousand and No Cents ($75,000.00). 

4. Affiant desires the Clay County Council to adopt an ordinance approving Affiant’s request as 

set forth herein.  

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.  

I, the undersigned Affiant, hereby affirm under penalties for perjury that the statements

[...]

WHEREAS said Affidavit specifically requested the Clay County Council to approve 

payment of the expenses of the Clay County Clerk’s Office for the 2025 calendar year from 
the Clay County Clerk’s Records Perpetuation Fund in the amount not to exceed Seventy-
Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($75,000.00) 

WHEREAS the Clay County Council found that said Affidavit complies with the 

statutory requirements of I.C. 33-37-5-2(b) and no reason exists for the re quest set forth in 
said Affidavit to be denied.  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS: